
I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

138-35 (COR)

Amanda L. Shelton
Régine Biscoe Lee

Relative to recognizing Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint
Anthony Catholic School; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from Saint
Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service.

5/16/19
8:42 a.m.

5/31/19
12:30 p.m.

5/30/19
11:32 a.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
5/30/2019 4:51 PM














