I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
138-35 (COR)	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint	5/16/19	5/31/19	5/30/19					
		Anthony Catholic School; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service.	8:42 a.m.	12:30 p.m.	11:32 a.m.					

Resolution No. 138-35 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton Régine Biscoe Lee

William M. Castro Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD Tina Rose Muña Barnes James C. Moylan Louise B. Muña Telena Cruz Nelson Clynton E. Ridgell Joe S. San Agustin Telo T. Taitague Jose "Pedo" Terlaje Therese M. Terlaje



Relative to recognizing Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint Anthony Catholic School; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHEREAS, after dedicating twenty (20) years to Saint Anthony Catholic School (SACS) and the Archdiocese of Agaña, Lorena Q. Chaco will be retiring; and

WHEREAS, Lorena has helped to shape the lives of the students of SACS as a classroom educator for fourteen (14) years; and

WHEREAS, Lorena has served as the Principal of Saint Anthony Catholic School for the last six (6) years, and has contributed to the growth of the school; and

WHEREAS, Lorena has been instrumental in strengthening the Catholic identity of the faculty, staff, students, and parents of SACS through her words and actions while serving as the Principal of SACS; and

WHEREAS, Lorena has worked tirelessly to instill the value of humility in everyone she meets, most especially the students of SACS; and

WHEREAS, Lorena is an excellent example of humility, grace, and Catholic identity to the faculty, staff, students, and parents of Saint Anthony Catholic School; now therefore, be it

*RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina' trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guāhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guāhan and the people of Guam, recognize Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint Anthony Catholic School; and congratulate her on the occasion of her retirement from Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Lorena Q. Chaco; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga 'hāgan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 30TH DAY OF MAY 2019.

TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES

Speaker

REGINE BISCOE LEE Chairperson, Committee on Rules

W-

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary 05.30.19

Dan.

200

Dem

THE P

Clerks

From: Office of Senator Shelton Guam Legislature

<officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 11:43 AM

To: Cerks; Tom Unsiog; Protocol; Audio / Video; Management Information System; Office

of Senator Shelton Guam Legislature; phmaterials@guamlegislature.org;

phnotice@guamlegislature.org

Subject: Presentation of Resolution No. 138-35 (COR)

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Senators

35th Guam Legislature

FROM: Senator Amanda L. Shelton

SUBJECT: Presentation of Resolution No. 138-35 (COR)

Buenas yan Hafa Adai!

Your presence is kindly requested at the presentation of **Resolution No. 138-35 (COR)** relative to recognizing and congratulating Lorena Q. Chaco on the occasion of her retirement from Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years outstanding service and leadership; and to further express a warm and sincere Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase' to her for her devotion to the students of Saint Anthony Catholic School.

The presentation will take place, Friday, May 31, 2019 at 12:30pm at the Hyatt Regency Hotel, Al Dente Restaurant, *Tumon*. We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'



Aguarin Iriarte

Office of the People • Senator Amanda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman of the Committee on Higher Education and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens
35th Guam Legislature

I Mina'trentai Singko na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Tel: (671) 969-2574

Email: officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org

I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 138-35 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton
Régine Biscoe Lee
William M. Castro
Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD
James C. Moylan
Louise B. Muña
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint Anthony Catholic School; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I
- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, after dedicating twenty (20) years to Saint Anthony Catholic
- 4 School (SACS) and the Archdiocese of Agaña, Lorena Q. Chaco will be retiring; and

1	WHEREAS, Lorena has helped to shape the lives of the students of SACS as a
2	classroom educator for fourteen (14) years; and
3	WHEREAS, Lorena has served as the Principal of Saint Anthony Catholic
4	School for the last six (6) years, and has contributed to the growth of the school; and
5	WHEREAS, Lorena has been instrumental in strengthening the Catholic identity
6	of the faculty, staff, students, and parents of SACS through her words and actions while
7	serving as the Principal of SACS; and
8	WHEREAS, Lorena has worked tirelessly to instill the value of humility in
9	everyone she meets, most especially the students of SACS; and
10	WHEREAS, Lorena is an excellent example of humility, grace, and Catholic
11	identity to the faculty, staff, students, and parents of Saint Anthony Catholic School;
12	now therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Singko Na
14	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people
15	of Guam, recognize Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint
16	Anthony Catholic School; and congratulate her on the occasion of her retirement from
17	Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service; and be it
18	further
19	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
20	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Lorena Q. Chaco; and to the Honorable Lourdes
- 2 A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 30^{TH} DAY OF MAX 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES

Speaker

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary Senator Amanda L. Shelton, /ice Chairperson

Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes, Member

Vice Speaker Telena Cruz Nelson, Member

ienator Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD, vlember

Jenator Sabina Flores Perez Member

Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member



COMMITTEE ON RULES SENATOR RÉGINE BISCOE LEE, CHAIR

I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

35TH GUAM LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Senator Joe S. San Agustin, Member

Senator Jose "Pedo" Terlaje, Member

Senator Therese M. Terlaje, Member

Senator James C. Moylan, Member

Senator Mary Camacho Torres, Member and

Chair, Subcommittee on Protocol

Resolution No. 138-35 (COR) – Amanda L. Shelton, Régine Biscoe Lee. – "Relative to recognizing Lorena Q. Chaco for her commitment to the students of Saint Anthony Catholic School; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement from Saint Anthony Catholic School after twenty (20) years of dedicated service."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO	To Place in Inactive File.
Senator Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson		5/30/19	V			
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Vice Chairperson		5/30/19	V			
Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member						
Vice-Speaker Telena Cruz Nelson Member		5/29/19	V			5-
Senator Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD Member		5 30 19	/			
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Member		5/29/19	V			<
Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member						
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member		5/29/19	V			·
Senator Jose "Pedo" Terlaje Member		5/29/19	V		·	
Senator Therese M. Terlaje Member						
Senator James C. Moylan Minority Member						
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member		5/30/19	V			
0 01	For Sponsor's	Office Use Only				
Sponsor Signature: Amanda Sulta		Staff Contact		BYN CU	3KU5	
S Certified Name: WWX H. Agum-A	For COR/Clerk Returned W	's Office Use Only	Y			
Adopted Date: 5 80 10 (TIME STAMPED ON RIGHTSIDE) Notes:						